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RESTRICTION ON IMPORTS FROM ROMANIA

Notifications by Contracting Parties

Addendum

1. Nine notifications of restrictions on imports from Romania were
circulated in document L/5444 dated 14 January 1983.

2. Six additional notifications were circulated in document L/5444/Add.1,
dated 9 February 1983.

3. The following notifications have been received from Hungary, Norway and
Sweden.

3. Contracting parties which have not yet submitted notifications are
invited to do so without delay.

HUNGARY

Referring to GATT/AIR/1868, I hereby inform you that Hungary does not
apply any discriminatory prohibitions or restrictions on imports from Romania.

NORWAY

Referring to GATT/AIR/1868 I may give the following information regarding
Norwegian restrictions on imports from Romania:

As set out in L/3704/Add.3, Norway and Romania agree on yearly protocols
for the exchange of goods between the two countries.

The list of goods subject to quota regulations in L/3704/Add.3 have not
been altered.

1. The Norwegian system of global quotas on various textile items introduced
1 January 1979 and prolonged until 1 July 1983 (Ref. document L/4692/Add.10)
is also applied on imports from Romania.
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Most of the textile imports which were earlier bilaterally
quota-restricted are now being covered by the global quota system. (Annex I).

2. For textile goods subject to bilateral regulations, a quota of
NKr 950.000 was established for 1982.

3. From 1 February 1977, Romania was included in the General System of
Preferences of Norway.

The two statistical tables in annex I and II give information on total
imports of textiles from Romania and textile imports subject to bilateral
restrictions.
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SWEDEN

With reference to GATT/AIR/1868 of 12 November 1982, I have the honour to
submit a list of products which are subject to restrictions when imported into
Sweden from Romania.



Qu
ot

a
he

di
ng

s

Sh
ir

ts

CC
C-
nu
mb
er
s

ex
60

.0
4

ex
61

.0
3

Qu
ot

as
19

82

25
4

550
(p

ie
ce

s)

Im
po
rt
s

1)

19
83

19
81

25
4

80
0

(p
ie
ce
s)

25
1

00
0

Ja
n

-
Se

pt
19

82

74
00

0

Sw
ea
te
rs
,

pu
ll
ev
er
s,

sl
ip
ov
er
s,

ju
mp
er
s

an
d

ca
rd

ig
an

s
et

c,
in

it
-

te
d

or
cr

oc
he

te
d,

in
cl
ud
in
g

al
l

ki
nd

s
of

T-
sh

ir
ts

Tr
ac
k

su
it

s

Ov
er
co
at
s,

ja
ck
et
s,

su
it

s,
lo
un
ge

co
at
s,

bl
az
er
s

an
d

tr
ou

se
rs

ot
he
r

th
an

sh
or
ts

fa
br

ic
s

fo
r

th
e

ma
nu

fa
ct

ur
in

g
of

qu
il
ts

Ot
he

r
fa

br
ic

s

ex
55
.0
9

ex
56

.0
7

ex
51
.0
4

53
.1
1

54
.0

5
ex

55
.0

7-
09

ex
56

.0
7

57
.1
0

60
.0

1

88
7

25
0

(S
EK
,

fo
b)

81
45

0
(m
2)

93
1

60
0

(S
EK
,

fo
b)

81
53

0
(m
2

)
4

98
6

00
0

SE
K

(c
if

)

Ot
he
r

t
e
x
t
i
l
e

pr
od
uc
ts

51
.0

1
51

.0
3

53
.1
0

54
.0
3-
04

1
26

0
00

0
(S

EK
,

fo
b)

32
3

00
0

BE
K,

fo
b )

3
05

8
00
0

SE
K

(c
if

)

ex
60

.0
4

ex
60

.0
5

34
2

40
O

(p
ie
ce
s)

34
2

15
0

(p
ie
ce
s)

L/5444
/Add.2

Pa
ge

6

34
8

00
0

33
1

00
0

ex
60
.0
5

ex
61

.0
1

ex
61

.0
2

ex
60

.0
5

ex
61
.0
1

ex
61

.0
2

81
45

0
(p

ie
ce

s)

16
80

0
(p
ie
ce
s)

81
55

0
(p

ie
ce

s)

16
E5

0
(p

ie
ce

s)

66
00
0

12
00

0

50
00

0 0

6
30

8
00
0

SE
E

(c
if

)

1
79
7

00
0

SE
R

(c
if
)



Qu
ot

a
he

ad
in

gs
CC
C-
nu
nb
er
s

Im
po
rt
s

Qu
ot

as
19
82

19
81

Ja
n

-
Se
pt

19
82

..
.
ot
he
r

te
xt

il
e

pr
od
uc
ts

(c
on

t'
d)

55
.0
5-
05

ex
56
.0
1

ex
56
.0
4

ex
56
.0
5

56
.0
6

58
.0

2
58

.0
4-

06
ex

58
.0
8

ex
59
.0
1

59
.0

2-
OS

59
.0

7-
08

ex
59

.1
3

59
.1
5

ex
59

.1
7

60
.0

3
ex

60
.0
4-
06

ex
61
.0
1-
03

61
.0

4
61

.0
9

62
.0

1-
02

64
.0

1-
02

Fo
ot

we
a
r

Ot
he

r
go
od
s

ex
02

.0
4

ex
02
.0

6
ex

28
.1
9

69
.1

1-
12

1)
Ap

pr
ox

im
at

iv
e

fi
gu

re
s.

2)
Pe
nd
in
g

th
e

ou
tc
om
e

of
th
e

Sw
ed

is
h-

Ro
ma

ni
an

bi
la

te
ra

l
tr

ad
e

di
sc

us
si

on
s,

wh
ic

h
wi

ll
be

he
ld

in
Ap

ri
l,

19
83
.

45
00
0

(p
ai
rs
)

2)
29

00
0

21
00

0

27
0OO

SE
K

(c
ii

)

L/544
4/Add

.1
Pa

ge7

19
83


